GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPARTMENT
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

No.FRS.62/2022/69 Dated Dispur, the 16" July, 2022

To 5 The Inspector General of Forest (Central),
Government of India,
Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change,
Integrated Regional Office, 4™ Floor, Housefed Building,
G.S Road, Rukminigaon, Guwahati-781022

Sub : Proposal for diversion of 2.686 Ha. of forest land for 6 Nos. drill of
development wells from KHDO, KHEH, KHEI, KHEJ, KHEK and
KHEL in South Nambar Reserve Forest under Golaghat Division in
favour of ONGC, Jorhat.

Ref : Govt. of India letter No F.No 3-AS B/101/2022/GHY/2531-2532 dated
31.05.2022
Sir,
In inviting a reference to your letter on the subject cited above, | am directed
to furnish herewith the additional information/documents as below for favour of your kind
information and necessary action: -

Govt. of India letter No Information Provided
3-AS B/101/2022/
GHY/2531-2532 dated

31.5.2022 :
Condition No. (1) This is a fresh land and no drilling activity has taken place.

Condition No. (2) The User Agency (ONGC) stated that the area under
consideration for diversion is in the Nambar PML under Nambar
South Reserved Forest. Rectified “Justification for locating the
project in forest land™ is enclosed herewith as Annexure-I

Condition No. (3) As per DFO, Golaghat Division report the proposed area is
under paddy cultivation done by some local habitants vide their
letter No. A/62/ONGC/KHDO/Glt. Divn/2022/1455-56 dated
4.7.2022 (Copy enclosed as Annexure-11I).

Condition No. (4) The DFO, Golaghat Division has submitted the calculated
revised rate of Net Present Value amount. (Copy enclosed as
Annexure-I1I).

Condition No. (5) The DFQ, Doomdooma Division has submitted Site Suitability
Certificate for Compensatory Afforestation Area. (Copy
enclosed as Annexure-IV).

Condition No. (6) The User Agency (ONGC) has deposited the 2 % NPV for
proposed drilling wells to the Ad-hoc CAMPA account on
30.9.2016 (Copy enclosed as Annexure-V)

Condition No. (7) The User Agency (ONGC) stated that the total forest area
involved in the “Nambar PML” is 26.00 Sq Km. vide letter No.
ONGC/JRT/HSE/Forest Clearance/Cluster dated 1.7.2022
(Copy enclosed as Annexure-VI).




Condition No. (8) The User Agency (ONGC) stated that the 6 Nos. of wells with
17.5 inches of Diameter are proposed from this land vide letter
No. ONGC/IRT/HSE/Forest Clearance/Cluster dated 1.7.2022
(Copy enclosed as Annexure-VI)

Condition No. (9) The User Agency (ONGC) stated that the Environmental
Clearance is under process vide letter  No.
ONGC/JRT/HSE/Forest Clearance/ Cluster dated 1.7.2022
(Copy enclosed as Annexure-VI)

Condition No. (10) The User Agency (ONGC) has submitted the layout map of the
proposed area (Copy enclosed as Annexure-VII)

Condition No. (11) The User Agency (ONGC) has submitted the undertaking for
NPV (Copy enclosed as Annexure-VIII)

Condition No. (12) The User Agency (ONGC) stated that the FRA-2006 certificate
is under process vide letter No. ONGC/JRT/HSE/Forest
Clearance/ Cluster dated 1.7.2022 (Copy enclosed as
Annexure-VI) ’

,}7’
Yours faithfully, ;ﬂ)

Enclo; As stated above. \td ﬂ

(L Kalita, ACS)

~ Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
;& Environment and Forest Department

Memo No. FRS.62/2022/69-A Dated Dispur, the 16" July, 2022
Copy to:
The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati-37

(I Kalita, ACS)

W Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
S»,Environment and Forest Department
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OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.
Subsurface Team, Jorhat Asset

Office of SSM
Nambar-1, Cinnamara
Jorhat Assam

File No: ONGC/JRT/SST/KHDO/Justification Date: 01.07.2022

Sub: Justification for locating the Project in forest land

Cix new wells KHDO, KHEH, KHEI, KHEJ, KHEK and KHEL are to be drilled for
production of crude oil and natural gas. All wells falls in Nambar South Reserve Forest of
Golaghat District. These locations are under Nambar PML of a total area of 26 sq.km. vide
office order No.PEM.246/2019/128 dated 24th April, 2020. Above mentioned wells are
planned to be drilled from fresh land.

As the proven reserve of Crude Oil and Natural Gas is lying below the Nambar South
Reserve Forest Area, therefore, in order to extract the Crude Qil and Natural Gas above

mentioned wells are to be drilled from this particular location in the interest of Nation.

Submitted for your information please

N Y
&W o‘\b*\'\pm

Sub-surface Manager

(& BHASK’*\(>



GOVERNMENMT OF ASSAM
OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

GOLAGHAT DIVISION::z::x:

:::: GOLAGHAT

e-mail: dfo.t.golaghat@wgmail.com

To,

Sub:

Ref:

Sir,

Letter No. A /62/ONGC/KHDO/Glt. Divn/2022/1455-56

Dtd. 04/07/2022.

e Chief Conservator of Forests & Nodal Officer (FC Act.),

O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Assam,
Panjabari, Ghy-37.

Forest diversion proposal for 2.686 ha. of forest land for 6 nos. drill development wells from KHDO,
KHEH, KHEI, KHEJ, KHEK and KHEL in Nambar South Reserved Forest under Golaghat Division in

favour of ONGC.

CCF & Nodal Officer (FC Act.), O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Assam vide letter no. FG.27/Nodal/Drilling

Location/ONGC, dtd. 02/06/2022.

With reference to the subject cited above, |

have the honour to submit herewith the

information/documents as per the query raised by the Intergrated Regional Office (IRO), Guwahati against the
forest diversion proposal for 2.686 ha. of forest land for 6 nos. drill development wells KHDO, KHEH, KHEI,
KHEJ, KHEK and KHEL in Nambar South Reserved Forest under Golaghat Division in favour of ONGC are as
follows:

SL.
No.

Observations

1

The CF in Part-111 Form mentioned that the proposal is
for development of KHDO drilling site in Nambar
South Reserved Forest. State Govt. to clarify whether
any drilling activities has been carried out in drilling
site KHDO or not. If any, provide the details of Forest
Clearance.

"Reply i =

'I'i—é-pli:ah;llser Agency: i i
This is a fresh land and no drilling activity has
taken place.

In the submitted *Justification for locating the project
jon forest land” by the ONGC, the proposed 6 nos. of
drilling location in Nambar South RF is in Khoraghat
Extn-1 PML whereas the submitted grant of PML letter
is for Nambar PML of 26.00 sq. km. in Golaghat
District for production of Crude Oil and Natural Gas for
the period of 17 years from the effective date ie.
15/09/2019 to 04/09/2036. State Govt. to clarify the
actual PML involved in this proposed area.

As per the details submitted at SI. No. 8 in Part-II
form "the entire RF is encroached by human being
and not a habitat of wildlife animal." State Gove.
To provide the current status of encroachment of
the instant proposed area of 2.686 ha.

The calculated revised rate of Net Present Value
amount of the forest land being diverted in respect of
this instant proposal as per the Ministry letter File No.5-
3/2011-FC(Vol-I) dated 21.03.2022.

To submit the corrected site suitability certificate of the

identified compensatory afforestation in lieu of the
proposed diversion mentioning correct names of the
proposed diversion i.e. 6 nos. of development wells
development wells.

The State Govt to clarify whether 2% NPV of the forest
area involved in the "Nambar PML" of 26.00 Sq. Km.
in Golaghat District, Assam" has been realized or not;

'CA estimate is enclosed herewith.

R-ef)ha by the User Agency: J

Replied by the User Agency:

The area under consideration for diversion is in
the Nambar PML under Nambar South
Reserved Forest.

Rectified “Justification for locating the project
in forest land” is enclosed as annexure-|

Tﬁ-éﬂaoposed area is under p;{ddy cultivation
done by some local habitants.

NPV calculation sheet has already been
submitted as per the revised rate by this division.
However, photo copy of the same is enclosed
herewith for your ready reference. The revised

Corrected site suitability certificate submitted |
by the DFO, Doomdooma is enclosed herewith.
Revised CA estimate is enclosed herewith.

e

ONGC has paid the 2% NPV for "Nambar
PML."

1




of drilling

to

i

L and whether grant of forest clearance of the forest area | (Copy enclosed as annexure -1I)
‘ involved in the PML as per Ministry's guideline dated
24.06.2015 has been completed or not. N, I _
7 | The total forest area involved in the Nambar PML. Replied by the UA:
The total forest area involved in the Nambar
_ | PML is 26.00 sq. km.
8 | The number of bore hole and size involved in the | Replied by the User Agency:
proposed area. 06 No of wells with 17.5 inches of Diameter are
proposed from this land.
9 | The current status of Environment Clearance of this | Replied by the User Agency:
instant proposal. | Environmental Clearance is under Process
10 | The layout map of the proposed area is to be | Replied by the User Agency:
resubmitted indicating 6 nos of drilling locations, the | The layout map of the proposed area is to be
proposed plinth and approach road. resubmitted indicating 6 nas
locations, the proposed plinth and approach road
L . is enclosed as Annexure — I1I.
I'l' | The undertaking certificate by the user agency for NPV Replied by the user agency:
for the proposed site. The undertaking certificate for NPV for the
_ | proposed site is enclosed as Annexure - v
12 | The current status of Forest Right Act, 2006 certificate | Replied by the User Agency:
in respect to this proposed area. Forest Right Act, 2006 certificate in respect
this proposed area is under Process.
Enclo:  As stated above.

This is for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

Yours Failhfully

W

Divigidnal Forest Officer

olaghat Divisign
Divisiopﬁ&

Copy to the Conservator of Forests, Fastern Assam Circle, Jorhat for favour of his kind information.

Memo. No. B/62/ONGC/KHDO/Gt. Divn/2022/4134

Copy to the General Manger, Head HSE, Jorhat Asset,

of her kind information.

2|

/

Divisional Forest Officer
Golaghat Division
Division

Dtd. 04/07/2022.
ONGC, Chinnamara, Jorhat-785704 for favour

/

Divisional Forest Officer
Golaghat Division
Division
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SCHEME FOR COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION (PLANTATION) SCHEME
AGAINST THE LAND PROCURED BY ONGC FOR DIVERSION PROPOSAL OF SIX (06)
DEVELOPMENT WELLS FROM KHDO cluster viz.. KHDO, KHEH, KHEL KHEJ, KHEK

& KHEL WITHIN SOUTH NAMBAR RESERVE FOREST UNDER GOLAGHAT DIVISION

- NAME OF THE RESERVED FOREST | AREA IN HECT
Kundii Kaiia RF | 5372 Ha

Area of Afforestation ' 2.686 Ha. X 2 =5.372 Ha. in Kundil Kalia RF
. | with the foilowing GPS location under ,
| Doomdooma Forest Division.
| @) Lat=:27°56'9.207" N; !
| Log=:95°56"5.861" E
| b) Lat=: 27°56'21.987" N;
i
Log=:95"56"1.627"E
| o) Lat=:27° 56720.480” N;
| Log=:95°55'56.732" E:
i d) Lat =:2756'7.883" N;
| Log=:95%6'1.739" E;

&

ESTIMATE
I Area 10 be taken for plantation = 5.372 ha. = 30.68.286.00
i) NPV @ Rs. 11.16.900.00/Ha x 2.686 ha. =_29.99 993 40
Totai = 80,68.279.40
Submirtted
N

Divis;%ai Forest Officer
Golaghat Division
Golaghat
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CERTIFICATE FROM COMPETENT AUTHORITY REGARDING
SUITABILITY OF THE AREA IDENTIFIED FOR
COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION

Certified that the proposed site for 5.372hect. Compensatory
Plantation against the diversion proposal of 2.686hect. of forest land for
drilling locationsKHDO, KHEH, KHEI, KHE], KHEK&KHEL of ONGC, Jorhat has
been taken inside the Kundil Kalia Reserve Forest under Sadiya Range of
Doomdooma Division and as such the same is suitable for raising plantation

and management point of view.
jsle p*
Divisional Fgrest Officer

Doomdooma Division,
Doomdooma.
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OIL. AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATL TON LIMITED

LUIT BRHAVAN, CINNAMARA COMPLEX,DIST - JOHRAT 785704
PH: 0376-2360020-25 2361531 ~ 45, FRX:0376-23600144&61

ADHOC CAMPA, PAYMENTADVICE
Your Account with us: 161017
OFFICE OF PCCF AND HEAD OF FOREST Bank Account No :037H00101023200
FORCE, ASSAM PANJABARI Bank :CORPORATION BANK
IFSCeode :C ORPOHOOOITE
GUWAHATI 781307 PavmentDate: 30.09.2010

Pasment Referenee (795131

Subjeci : Payment Advice

DEAR SR/ MADAM.

Ihis is to inform vou that instructions have been sent to our bankar tor

the eredit of Rs.747.392.940.00 ( RUPEES SEVENTY-FOUR CRORLE SEVENLY FHREE LAKH NINETY-TWO
FHOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY ONLY ) to your account as m ntened ahove

Kind Regards.

ONGC LIMITED

PAYMENT DETAILS
Pocument Invoice No  Reference Amt passed

PNTOHO322N 16101 7069000001 PAYMEN [ FOR RI( '47.392.4540.00

1477 362 94() (0

Net Aunonnt

Total Amount Paid Rs : 747.392.944.00

This 1s a system generated document and does not reguire any signature.
THE o { 1
IDS certificate(s) , wherever applicable , will be issued in due course.

i

Regd Office : Jeevan Bharti Building . Tower . Tndira chowk |
New Dethi T HO0 .
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As per recommendation of Chief legal and duly endorsed by Director(Exploration) and
. Director(Onshore),the payment of 2% NPV for the Forest area within extent of PMLs falling under
¢ Jorhat work centre (Basin and Asset) as per Table-1 is to be made based on the demand raised by
© Govt. of Assam.

. As per the Chief Legal advice NP-8 Para-3

QUOTE

................ there are different Closses of Forest like open Forest, dense Forest and very dense Forest

. and whether the said amount of Rs. 20,860/-per hectare is applicable to oll kind of Classes of Forest

or to Class-1 Forest.........

. UNQUOTE

Y R G R WL S ST I

i Arca b ;
Names of PML - =
' e ; (Ha.) i Statutory Pavments | Ammm
5 ‘ Gt (Rs.)
a ; (@20,860/H: :
| | g @20.860/Ha | 247392040
5 : 35829 R
! As per attached Table- ! %. Service Tax @ 15% 11.21.08.941
i ’ X @ 15° 21,08,
| = i -
' Total 85.95,01,881

In view of this because of paucity of time for clarification from Forest department in this regards
and keeping in view the implications of noncompliance of payment of NPV by 30.09.2016, It is
proposed to make a provisional payment under protest and without prejudice to the rights and
remedies available to ONGC. The total extent of the PML area is 1225.5 Sq. KM out of which 358.29
Sg. Km. (35829 Ha) falls under Forest Area as worked out in Table-1 . Going by the rate
communicated by the Government of Assam i.e. Rs. 20, 860 per Ha, the 2% NPV amount is worked
out is Rs.74.73,92,940/. As per the information provided by Finance Section (Copy of SAP mail
attached) Service Tax is also applicable. Details of caleulation tabulated below:
S Payment Details:

It is therefore requested to accord Administrative Approval and Expenditure Sanction for a sum
of Rs.85, 95, 01,881/~ (Rupees Eighty Five Crores, Ninety Five Lakhs, One Thousand, Eight Hundred
and Eighty One only) inclusive of Service Tax towards payment of 2% NPV @ Rs. 20,860/-per Ha
of total Forest area under PMLs of Jorhat work centre ONGC (Basin and Asset) to the State
Government of Assam under Cl. 5.3a (FCNR) of BDP 2014.

S -
\ -’

. ,AV_....._.M_,..,\ s &

Ry
= 2% /D‘Y ! (6
(D.C. Pant)
DGM (Geal.)-Head BMG

y ‘\ \=
e ( \ N i
ig%sl”wmﬁmmggr Pl AR AES Accessdadd. 2O\, l\‘e“\h\w\“
e ™ \A
{Cudow ) Basin Manager (G

ALAA Basin, ONGC, Jorhat

K \r’ 5‘1!\.@{'\’ e Lf
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10 Kdlyanpur
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] Total for Jorhat Asset

BASIN (Jorhat + Cachar)

| 12.04.2027

31.07.2019

| 23.11.2034

‘ U3.01.202€’}_

02.03.2032
29, 03 2029
20, Ul 2017

| 2112.2022

29.11. ?034

05.07.2023

| 20.11.2015

_1 _ Badarpur_ | 01.08.2000
. Adamma _ i | 24.11.2014
|3 Adamtlla [xtn ol ()3 03.2012
t4 Norrh Pathana |3 %O ()% 2012
5| Banaskandi | 21.07.1997
'6_ | Bhubandar | 22.12.2002
7| SectorvC | 30.11.2014
'8 |Cachar ] 04.01.2013
! Kasomanga()n |
= ! 016
\/‘/ (Add) - ()6.07 2016
| Gol aghat ExtIIA
i 10 -
| X wr(_éd_d; 4?] 11.2012
11 | East Lakhibari ; A0, TS
| Extn

L | Totai for A & AA Basnﬂn o

-4

09.10.2020

l Tota{ for Jorhat Work Centre (Asset + Basin)

|
|
|
|

4000 | 37.50 ' Golaghat DU

T 61.00 |

R
Table1
F Detalls of PMLs held by GNGC under A&AA Basm and Jorhat Aséet in Assam State T, _h,
! i. Validity of PML Area of PML i

St (Sq. Km.) i '
; Area s e R i | Remarks. !
' No | ; Forest i
1 | From To Overall | | :
ek - | S | ]
JOEATASSET S S ST T
1 ‘1Borholla 1 17.06.1998 | 16.06.2018 | 3212 ' 0 E/Jothajﬁm._ o ,,,J
(2 | Mekrang - 19.09. 1397_ 1 18.09.2017 | 16. 0() X | - |
fs Titabar . M 1. 2008 23122023 | 10.00 i 0] lorhat Dt ___* ]
\/ | Nambar (Forest | 05.09.1899  04.09.2019 %005 26.00 Golaghat Dt
AI'F’B) .ﬂ , NSNS Ty g e ' 58 _— 1
Tkhoraghat | 17.07.2000 | 16.07.2020 | 83.00 : xo.fso ! Gnlaghar Dt. %
ety L R S oot
L_,é{r East Lakhibari i 2 5 07 2003 1 22 07 2023 .. 85071 8 50 ] Golag,hat Dt — j
1?7 Khoraghat | 26.07.2008 | 25.07.2024 | 300 GolagﬁhraiQEA% - _’l

| 8 0 | Golaghat Dt.

: )

O (J{) ‘l Golaghat Dt

>l P e i)

25262 17550 .

23] 0 HalakandiDt |
400 ‘ D Kanmgam [)1 N
 148.00  84.37  Karimganj Dt B
60. ()O 3 12 Karimganj Dt |
1500 | 0 Cachar bt |
o B ()O e O Lachgr__[_)g N
49700 Cachar Dt |

1'7“"31 30 | Cachar Dt (7 yr PML)
56.00 Golaghat Dt {7 Yr PML) |

0| Golaghat D7 Yr PML) | '
5900 800 | Golaghat D7 Yr pML)!

1640.3 | 182.79
90292 35829

o,

r



'SI. | Observation | Reply
' No. | o ol : s
| 1 The CF in Part Ill form mentioned that the | This is a fresh land and no '

1
|

|
|
|

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.
Office of Head HSE, Nambar-l, Jorhat Asset
Jorhat-785704. Ph: 0376-2707317

0N Ay P
No. ONGC/JRT/HSE/Forest Clearance/ Cluster /7 47 &3\, Date: 01.07.2022
S Ly, \'.:,\‘
TO '|’ I\ \:j
' B\ . 1388 )
Divisional Forest Officer \g".:v@u:-'“-%/-?/_ﬁ;‘g
Golaghat Division, Golaghat E:c‘

Sub: Proposal for diversion of 2.686 ha of forest land for drilling 6 Nos. of
development wells KHDO, KHEH, KHEI, KHEJ, KHEK and KHEL in South
Nambar Reserved Forest under Golaghat Division in favour of ONGC, Jorhat.

Ref i, No.3-AS B 103/2022-GHY/2531 - 2532 dated 31.05.2022 of Govt. of India

ii. FG.27/Nodal/Drilling locationf/ONGC dated 02.06.2022 of CCF & Nodal
Officer Assam.

Sir,
With respect to the observations/queries regarding the forest diversion
proposal of 2.686 ha of forest land for 06 nos drill development wells KHDO, KHEH,

KHE| KHEJ, KHEK and KHEL in South Nambar Reserved Forest of ONGC, Jorhat
under Golaghat Division.

Point wise compliance/reply is given below for your kind consideration

. [to clarify the actual “PML" involved in_this

proposal is for development of KHDO drilling | drilling activity has taken
site in Nambar Reserved Forest. State Govt to | place

clarify whether any drilling activities has been
carried out in drilling site 'KHDO' or not. if any.
| Provide the details of forest clearance.

Slowtx — 7

. "In the submitted 'Justification for locating the The area under

project in forest land" by the ONGC, the | consideration for diversion
proposed 6 Nos. of drilling location in Nambhor | is in the Nambar PML
South RF is in "Khoraghat Ext-l PML" whereas | under Nambar South RF.
the submitted grant of PML letter is for
"NAMBAR PML" of 26 sq km. in Golaghat | Rectified 'Justification for
district fbr production of crude Oil and Natural | locating the project in

| date ie. 15.09.2019 to 04.09.2036. State Govt | annexure -|

Gas for a period of 17 years from the effective | forest land" is enclosed as |




 proposed area.

| As per the details submitted at SI. No. 8 in Part

1l lorm "the entire RF is encroached by human |

being and not a habitat of wildlife animal®. State

' Govt to provide the current status of the
encroachment of this instant proposed area
2.686ha.

To be provided by DFO
Office

The calculated revised rate of Net Present
Value amount of the forest land being diverted
|in respect of this instant proposal as per the
| Ministry letter File No.5-3/201I-FC(Vol-)) dated 2
1 032027,

To be provided by DFO
Office

"To submit the corrected site suitability certificate
of the identified CA in lieu of proposed diversion

mentioning correct names of the proposed |

| diversion i.e. 6 nos. development wells

To be provided by DFO
Office

| State Gowt. to clarify whether 2% NPV of the

forest area involved in the “Nambar PML * of 26
‘ Sq.km over an area of 26 Sg.km in Golaghat
| District Assam has been realized or not; and
( whether grant of Forest clearance of the forest
| area involved in the PML as per Ministry's
\i guideline dated 24.06.2015 has been completed
| or not.

ONGC has paid the 2%
NPV for “Nambar PML *
Annexure -ll

i The total forest area involved in the "NAMBAR
PML"

26 sq.km.

"The number of bore hole and size involved in
| the proposed drilling locations

I

06 No of wells with 17.5
inches of Diameter are
proposed from this land.

' The current status of the Environment clearance
' of this instant proposal

Environmental Clearance

" The layout map of the proposed area is to be
‘ resubmitted indicating 6 Nos. of drilling
' locations within the proposed plinth and
\ approach road.

is under Process J
!

Annexure - |l

[The undertaking certificate for NPV from the
Luser agency of this proposed site.

Annexure - IV

"The current status of Forest Right Act, 2006
| certificate in respect of this proposed area.

Under Process

Ep#

-’(::7—\/

e '{—,'7

(Niva Tamuli)
Head HSE, Jorhat Asset
ONGC, Jorhat

oL 4



>
o Layout plan of KHDO Cluster site with Approach Road =
l‘ R‘ " -!c Oxinting 1oad (village T0ud) [ "
¥ X N8 ,,A\ 17780
\ :‘(’m:’ Waste pits area = 30m x 29 m « 870
\ I Volume of ech pit = 30mM x 20m x 1.5 M =
Area of Puposed diversion site = #.66 ha 140180 1305 CuMm
Area of Approach Hoad w 0106 ha l Total volume of all the pits « 3915 CUM
! { | MNG g ——
. § e b i " : B . s
\ | mmm—— | f
LRY ] ‘ ‘ | 0 0 L ”“
Approach road i B J / ‘ g
Area =0.126 ha o8 —
B : .
. " gﬁ R
| | i
| J—
i | WASTE PIT U
i ¥ CAPACIINE LIS Cum g 1
) 1
? | AR ; { : “I
- ' 1}
3 R
g BT
0%, i \,
H o
T i
NE: M
g iy .
! i i
e
o™ 4 .
|
- sl
WASTE PIT

CAPACHY LI (UM

All gmensiona are in min



ST HTH ASSAM 26AR 463353

g
UNDERTAKING BY USER AGENCY (ONGC) FOR CLUSTER DRILLING
LOCATIONS KHDO, KHEH, KHEI, KHEJ, KHEK and KHEL: GOLAGHAT
; (ASSAM)

]
" FOR NPY and CA:

ONGC i§ liable to pay Compensatory Afforestation (CA) and NPV as per the
demand note to be issued by the Government. While processing the proposal,
if there is any increase in NPV and afforestation Cost decided by the
Governfnent, ONGC is ready to pay the increased amount thereof.




